MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
STATE DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL& VOCATIONAL TRAINING

BUSHIANGALA TECI;IN‘ICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE

P.O. BOX 2227-50100 - KAKAMEGA TEL NO: 0702092440
EMAIL: info@bushiangala.ac.ke WEBSITE: www.bushiangalatechnical.ac.ke

FEE STRUCTURE REVISED SEPTEMBER 2023

VOTE HEAD 1ST TERM 2ND TERM TOTAL
TUITION FEE 18,500.00 18,500.00 37,000.00
ACTIVITY FEE 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
EW.C 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
R.M. 1,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.00
LT&T 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
P.E 6,500.00 6,500.00 13,000.00
Medical fee & Insurance Cover 2,189.00 - 2.189.00
TOTAL 34,689.00 32,500.00 67,189.00

All the students wef. September 2023 are required to apply for scholarship, bursary and loan through
www.hef.co.ke. In the event that the scholarship, bursary and loan do not cover the entire cost ,the deficit will be
paid by parents/guardian.
1. Students are also required to clear fee arrears ahead of the new term
2. All payments shall be deposited on Bushiangala Technical Training Institute ACCOUNT NO.: 1102702188
KCB Kakamega Branch. CASH AND MONEY ORDERS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. You may also pay through
MPESA PAY BILL NO. 522123 followed by the Account Number 54145K and Student Admission No.without
Space ie 54145K3340

3. TVETA FEE , KUCCPS fee & Exam Fee(which varies with the type of course and level being undertaken) shall
be banked on ACCOUNT NO. 1181740835 KCB. Kakamega Branch. You may also pay through MPESA
PAY BILL NO. 522123 followed by the Account Number 51995K and Student Admission No.without Space.
ie 51995K 3340.

4. Other charges not included in the above fee structure :

= Application Fees & registration Fee (New Student) Kshs. 500

= Student Identity Card (New Student) Kshs. 500

=  TVETA fee(New Student) Kshs. 500

= KUCCPS placement Fee(New Student) not Placed by KUCCPS Kshs.1,500
=  Student Welfare/Council (all Students) per year Kshs .1,200

3.Accommodation fee: is (ksh.3,000) per term for space and bed only (optional and shall be considered after
clearing fees)

5. Subsidized Meals are available at college café on pay as you eat(PAYE) system

6. Incase the student receives Government Scholarship and loan the fees will be less the amount received.
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